Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Century, Inc.		07/06/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gemini Sound Products Corp.
Street Address:	120 Clover Place
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373672	ВРМ
Registration Number:	2450181	DISC-O-MIX
Registration Number:	2294106	DJ KIT ONE
Registration Number:	1644313	MIGHTY-MIC
Registration Number:	2432305	MIXMASTER
Registration Number:	2139492	PRO SCRATCH FADER
Registration Number:	2434311	PRO-GLIDE
Registration Number:	2154075	PSF
Registration Number:	1762630	PMX
Registration Number:	2085667	PS
Registration Number:	1803157	ROBO PLAY
Registration Number:	2488373	ROBO START
Registration Number:	1762614	SCRATCHMASTER
Registration Number:	2432304	SPINMASTER
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0050

900061980

23/36/2

<u>-СН \$590.</u>

Registration Number:	2045022	TECHNOMASTER
Registration Number:	2020441	TRICKMASTER
Registration Number:	2269887	UX
Registration Number:	2258081	XPM
Registration Number:	2349492	DJ*USA
Registration Number:	2442488	NESS
Serial Number:	76066516	FIRST MIX
Serial Number:	75858180	GEMINIDJ
Serial Number:	74510700	LYTEQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-356-0937

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. Address Line 1: 1370 Broadway, 2nd Floor

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
Date:	11/07/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=370693#page1.tif

source=370693#page2.tif

source=370693#page3.tif

source=370693#page4.tif

source=370693#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0051

MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
RECORDATION FOR	OKS ONI Y				
I KAUEWAF	TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	6 Name and address of receiving partylice)				
1. Name of conveying party (1997).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
WELLS FARGO CENTURY, INC.					
	Name: GEMINI SOUND PRODUCTS CORP.				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 120 Clover Place				
✓ Corporation- State: NEW YORK	City: Edison				
Other	State: New Jersey				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 08837				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No					
	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Vo				
✓ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"				
1	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing					
1					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name: ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.					
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1370 Broadway, 2nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Payment Information:				
City: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: New York Zip: 10018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (212)356-9937	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (212)356-0989 Email Address: charbard@rosenfact.com	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: obarberd@rosenfact.com	X1011 - 2001				
9. Signature: Signature	Date				
Omar Barbero, Vice President	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Notice of Assignment for Security, Gemini Sound Products Corp. ("Debtor"), granted to Wells Fargo Century, Inc., formerly known as Century Business Credit Corp. ("Secured Party") a security interest ("Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party is desirous of releasing its Security Interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Secured Party, hereby acknowledges:

- 1. The Security Interest granted by Debtor in and to the Trademarks is hereby terminated.
- The Security Interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2484/0691 is hereby terminated.

WELLS FARGO CENTURY, INC.

By Mighen a Straig

Name: Siefeten A. Straig

Title: Vice Mesident

STATE OF NEW YORK,

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

SS.

On the bidday of July in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Stephen Stacey, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

PREMATIE FLEMING
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4747053
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires March 30, 200

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION NUMBERS

TRADEMARK NAME & FILING	DESCRIPTION	FILING/SERIAL NUMBER & DATE	REG NO / DATE
BPM	sound mixers with beat counters	75/512,453 7-2-98	2,373,672 8-1-00
DISCO-O-MIX	sound system comprising audio mixer, CD players and headphones, all sold as a unit - Int'l Class 9	75/832,065 10-26-99	2,450,181 5-8-01
DJ KIT ONE	sound system comprising audio mixers, phonograph turntables, stereo cables and instructional video tape, all sold as a unit	75/457776 3-27-98	2,294,106 11-23-99
FIRST MIX	used for audio kit package (including 2 turntables, 1 mixer, headphones & connection cables	76/066,516 6-9-00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MIGHTY-MIC	microphone	74/071,243 6-21-90	1,644,313 5-14-91
MIXMASTER	sound system, comprising audio mixers, phonograph turntables & cartridges, stereo cables and instructional videotape, all sold as a unit	75/759,559 7-26-99	2,432,305 2-27-01
PRO SCRATCH FADER	crossfader (full wording) Class 9	75/027,762 12-4-95	2,139,492 2-24-98
PRO-GLIDE	rail-based crossfader for use on audio sound mixers Class 9	75/819,305 10-12-99	2,434,311 3-6-01

PSF	electronic cross fader for	75/027,763	2 154 075
	fading from one channel to	12-4-95	2,154,075
	another	12-4-95	4-28-98
PMX	Stereo Audio Mixer	309,163	1,762,630
	Class 9	8-31-92	4-6-93
PS	Professional Audio Mixers	75/111,346	2,085,667
	International Class 9	1-16-96	8-5-97
ROBO PLAY	stereo mixer switch	74/367259	1,803,157
	International Class 9	3-12-93	11-9-93
ROBO START	audio compact disc players	75/660,272	2,488,373
<u> </u>	International Class 9	3-15-99	9-11-01
SCRATCHMASTER	I starte and titivoid	74/302126	1,762,614
	International Class 9	8-7-92	4-6-93
SPINMASTER	sound system, comprising	75/759,534	2,432,304
	audio mixers, phonograph turntables & cartridges,	7-26-99	2-27-01
	stereo cables and	•	
	instructional videotape		·
ECHNOMASTER	stereo mixers	74/720,252	2,045,022
		8-25-95	3-11-97
RICKMASTER	stereo mixers	74/720,253	2,020,441
		8-25-95	12-3-96
X	wireless systems comprised	75/445,112	2,269,887
	of receivers, belt packs and hand-held microphone	3-5-98	8-10-99
	transmitters		
PM	amplifiers	75/413,658	2,258,081
	•	1-5-98	6-29-99
I*USA	lighting products for	75/542, 723	2,349,492
	producing special effects International Class 11	8-25-98	5-16-00
ESS	lighting products for	75/923,264	2,442,488
	producing special effects International Class 11	2-18-00	4-10-01

h

GEMINIDJ	Listing of Goods &/or Services Clothing in International Class 25 & on- line computer services via a global communication network providing information on electronic sound and lighting equipment & wholesale & retail distribution of electronic sound & lighting equipment in International Class 42	75/858,180 11-26-99	Pending TM Approval
LYTEQUEST	spotlights, pin spotlights, lighted mirror balls, siren lights & lights for dance floors Class 11	74/510,700 4-11-94	1946079/1 1-2-96

DSN:154099.1/CEN052-191848

RECORDED: 11/07/2006

- 3 -

m